Confidential document – Application date : 27/06/2023- VTL - Tech sh - VDK - Polypectomy
snares - V3.docx
Description
- Cold snare for small polyps resection,
- Thin and stiff braided wire,
- Rotable or not.
References Description
Snare Catheter Minimum diameter of
operating channel
(mm) Width
(mm)
Length
(mm) Length (cm) Diameter
(mm)
CJ-CS-23-230-D10 Cold snare 10 20 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-CSR-23-230-D10 Rotative cold
snare 10 20 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-CR-23-230-D15* Cold snare 15 20 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-CSR-23-230-D15 Rotative cold
snare 15 20 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
*Available on demand
 COLD SNARES

Description
- Polypectomy snare for hot & cold resection*,
- Braided wire
References
Snare Catheter Minimum diameter of
operating channel
(mm)
Shape Width
(mm)
Length
(mm) Length (cm) Diameter
(mm)
CJ-ADR-23-230-HCO06(1)
Oval
6 10 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-HCO10(1) 10 15 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-HCO15(1) 15 20 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
MONOFILAMENT SNARES
Description
- Polypectomy snare for hot & cold resection*,
- Monofilament wire
References
Snare Catheter Minimum diameter of
operating channel
(mm)
Shape Width
(mm)
Length
(mm) Length (cm) Diameter
(mm)
CJ-ADR-23-230-MFO10
Oval
6 10 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-MFO15 10 15 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
*Knowledge of the technical principles and clinical indications of polyp resections with or without electro-coagulation current is required
prior to use of these products.
Prospective, randomized comparison of 2 methods of cold snare polypectomy for small colorectal polyps, Graham &co, Gastrointest Endosc
2015;82:686-92 - Gastrointest Endosc 2015; 82, No. 4 : 2015

operating channel
(mm)
Rotatable
Shape Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Length
(cm)
Diameter
(mm)
CJ-ADR-23-230-O10
Oval
10 15 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
NO
CJ-ADR-23-230-O15 15 20 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-O20 20 25 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-O25 25 35 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-O30 30 45 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-O35 35 50 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-O40
Oval big
size
40 60 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
NO
 CJ-ADR-23-230-O45 45 65 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-O50 50 70 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR2-23-230-O10
Oval
10 15 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
YES
CJ-ADR2-23-230-O15 15 20 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR2-23-230-O20 20 25 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR2-23-230-O25 25 35 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR2-23-230-O30 30 45 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR2-23-300-O30 30 45 300 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-H15
Hexagonal
15 20 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
NO
CJ-ADR-23-230-H25 25 35 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-H30 30 45 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-H35 35 50 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-C15
Crescent
15 / 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
NO
CJ-ADR-23-230-C25 25 / 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
 HOT POLYPECTOMY SNARES
Primary packaging : 1 individual snare
Secondary packaging : box of 10 / cardboard of 50
Minimum Delivery Quantity in units :  10

- Additional spiral wire around the snare to
prevent slipping on the mucosa
- Rotatable
References
Snare Catheter Minimum diameter of
operating channel
(mm)
Shape Width
(mm)
Length
(mm) Length (cm) Diameter
(mm)
CJ-ADR2-23-230-NG20
Oval
20 25 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR2-23-230-NG25 25 35 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR2-23-230-NG30 30 48 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
MONOFILAMENT SNARE
Description
- Polypectomy snare for hot resection,
- Stiff monofilament snare,
- Memory shape spring at the distal end.
Two In One :
- Double size adjustable according to the polyp.
References
Snare Catheter Minimum diameter of
operating channel
(mm)
Shape Width
(mm)
Length
(mm) Length (cm) Diameter
(mm)
CJ-DADR-23-230-O25B Double size / 15
25 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
CJ-ADR-23-230-MFO20 Ovale 20 25 230 2.3 ≥ 2.8
Primary packaging : 1 individual pouch
Secondary packaging : box of 10 / cardboard of 50
Minimum Delivery Quantity in units :  10
SpiralSnare Two in one
Primary packaging : 1 individual pouch
Secondary packaging: box of 10 / cardboard of 50
Minimum Delivery Quantity in units :  10
 HOT MUCOSECTOMY SNARES
Confidential document – Application date : 27/06/2023- VTL - Tech sh - VDK - Polypectomy
snares - V3.docx
Description
- Polypectomy snare for hot resection,
- Braided wire.
References
Snare Catheter Minimum
diameter of
operating
channel (mm) Shape Width
(mm) Length (cm) Diameter
(mm)
CJ-ADR-18-160-O10* Oval 10 160 1.8 ≥ 2.0 mm
CJ-ADR-18-160-O20* Oval 20 160 1.8 ≥ 2.0 mm
*On special order
 PEDIATRIC POLYPECTOMY SNARES
Primary packaging : 1 individual pouch
Secondary packaging: box of 10 / cardboard of 50